operations. In addition, advances are only made to related parties having a good financial standing.

The credit risk on bank balances is limited because they are deposited with a bank with high
credit ratings.

Liquidity risk

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the management, which has
built an appropriate liquidity risk management framework for the management of our Group’s
short, medium and long-term funding and liquidity management requirements. Our Group
manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves and borrowing facilities, by continuously
monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the maturity profiles of financial assets
and liabilities.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Cost of sales

The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations in cost

of sales on our gross profit for the years during the Track Record Period, as represented by changes

in cost of sales assuming all other factors affecting our profit remain unchanged. Fluctuations are

assumed to be 5.0% and 10.0% during the Track Record Period, which we believe is reasonable and

commensurate with the historical fluctuation of our Group’s cost of sales.

For the year ended 30 April For the four months ended 31 August
2015 2016 2015 2016

Cost of sales
changes

Gross
profit

Change
in gross

profit
Gross
profit

Change
in gross

profit
Gross
profit

Change
in gross

profit
Gross
profit

Change
in gross

profit
HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 %

+10.0% 13,047 -47.0 24,087 -33.7 5,607 -41.9 8,931 -34.1
+5.0% 18,830 -23.5 30,212 -16.9 7,624 -20.9 11,238 -17.0
0 24,614 0 36,337 0 9,642 0 13,545 0
-5.0% 30,398 23.5 42,462 16.9 11,660 20.9 15,852 17.0
-10.0% 36,181 47.0 48,587 33.7 13,678 41.9 18,159 34.1

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 193 –

For the years ended 30 April 2015 and 30 April 2016 and the four months ended 31 August

2016, cost of sales amounted to approximately HK$115.7 million, HK$122.5 million and HK$46.1

million, respectively, representing approximately 82.5%, 77.1% and 77.3% of our Group’s total

revenue for the respective years.

Average selling price

The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations in

average selling price on our gross profit during the Track Record Period, as represented by changes

in average selling price assuming all other factors affecting our profit remain unchanged.

Fluctuations are assumed to be 10.0% and 20.0% during the Track Record Period, which our

Directors believe is reasonable and commensurate with the historical fluctuation of our Group’s

average selling price.

For the year ended 30 April For the four months ended 31 August
2015 2016 2015 2016

Average selling
price changes

Gross
profit

Change
in gross

profit
Gross
profit

Change
in gross

profit
Gross
profit

Change
in gross

profit
Gross
profit

Change
in gross

profit
HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 % HK$’000 %

+20.0% 52,671 114.0 68,105 87.4 19,641 103.7 25,482 88.1
+10.0% 38,643 57.0 52,221 43.7 14,642 51.9 19,513 44.1
0 24,614 0 36,337 0 9,642 0 13,545 0
-10.0% 10,586 -57.0 20,453 -43.7 4,642 -51.9 7,577 -44.1
-20.0% (3,443) -114.0 4,569 -87.4 -357 -103.7 1,608 -88.1

For the years ended 30 April 2015 and 30 April 2016 and the four months ended 31 August

2016, our average selling price were approximately HK$117.4, HK$136.8 and HK$136.3,

respectively.

Our business is dependent on our ability to source the apparel products we procured for our

customers from the Approved Suppliers and our financial performance is, to certain extent,

sensitive to price fluctuation of the fee charged by the Approved Suppliers as well as the selling

price we charged to our customers. As discussed in detail under the section headed “Business —

Pricing strategy” in this prospectus, we believe our pricing strategy is an effective means to prevent